

Bhotu Ansari @ Sohrab Ansari ... **Appellant**
Versus
The State of Jharkhand ... **Respondent**

For the Appellant : Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate
For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, A.P.P.

03/19.01.2023 Mr. Nilesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to withdraw this application at this stage.

This application stands dismissed as withdrawn at this stage.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)