

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 962 of 2022

With

I.A. No. 11125 of 2024

Bhotu Ansari @ Sohrab Ansari Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Ors. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Nilesh Kumar, Advocate

For the Resp.-State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, APP

05/Dated: 21st January, 2025

I.A. No. 11125 of 2024:

1. Mr. Nilesh Kumar, learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that in order to go through the LCR, the matter may be adjourned for today.
2. Such submission has been made in presence of learned Additional Public Prosecutor appearing for the respondent-State.
3. Considering the reason for adjournment, let this matter be listed on 28.01.2025.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

Saurabh/-