

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (D.B.) No.962 of 2022

Bhotu Ansari @ Sohrab Ansari	...	...	Appellant
Versus			
The State of Jharkhand	...	...	Respondent

**CORAM:HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR**

For the Appellant : Mr. Ayush Kumar Verma, Advocate
For the Respondent : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl. P.P.

Order No. 06/Dated 28th January, 2025

I.A. No.11125 of 2024

- 1.** Mr. Ayush Kumar Verma, learned counsel associated with the office of Mr. Nilesh Kumar, the arguing counsel on record, seeks leave of this Court to withdraw the instant interlocutory application.
- 2.** Such submission has been made in presence of Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, learned Special Public Prosecutor appearing on behalf of the State.
- 3.** Prayer is allowed.
- 4.** Accordingly, the instant interlocutory application is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)

(Navneet Kumar, J.)