

Bhotu Ansari @ Sohrab Ansari	...	Appellant
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	...	Respondent

For the Appellant : None
For the State : Mr. Bhola Nath Ojha, Spl.P.P.

I.A. No. 17396 of 2025

This application is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA, J.)

Uploaded on 13.01.2026