

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (DB) No. 962 of 2022

Bhotu Ansari @ Sohrab Ansari	---	---	Appellant
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand	---	---	Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RONGON MUKHOPADHYAY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Appellant : Mr. Deepankar, Adv.
For the State : Spl. P.P.

09/11.02.2026 Since this is a tied up matter, let this case be listed
on 18.02.2026.

(Rongon Mukhopadhyay, J.)

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Dated- 11th February, 2026.
Preet/-
Uploaded on: 16 /02//2026.